1/13June 2005
� 2 AND 3A LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
� EMBEDDED OVERTEMPERATURE,
OVERCURRENT PROTECTIONS
� ADJUSTABLE CURRENT LIMITATION
� OUTPUT OVERLOAD MONITORING/
SIGNALLING
� FIXED 2.5; 3.3V; 5.0V OUTPUT VOLTAGES

RHFL4913 FIXED VERSION
4/13
Table 4: Order Codes
Table 5: Part Number - SMD Equivalence
Note: 3V version is available on request.
DIE FLAT-16 SMD.5 TO-257 TERMINAL
FINISH
OUT.
VOLT.
Q.TY
LEVEL
RHFL4913KP25-01V RHFL4913S25-03V RHFL4913ESY2505V GOLD 2.5 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP25-02V RHFL4913S25-04V RHFL4913ESY2506V SOLDER 2.5 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP251 RHFL4913S251 RHFL4913ESY251 GOLD 2.5 V EM1
RHFL4913KP252 RHFL4913S252 RHFL4913ESY252 GOLD 2.5 V EM1=EM2
+48h B.I.
L491325DIE2V NA 2.5 V QML-V
L491325DIE2S NA 2.5 V EM1
RHFL4913KP33-01V RHFL4913S33-03V RHFL4913ESY3305V GOLD 3.3 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP33-02V RHFL4913S33-04V RHFL4913ESY3306V SOLDER 3.3 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP331 RHFL4913S331 RHFL4913ESY331 GOLD 3.3 V EM1
RHFL4913KP332 RHFL4913S332 RHFL4913ESY332 GOLD 3.3 V EM1=EM2
+48h B.I.
L491333DIE2V NA 3.3 V QML-V
L491333DIE2S NA 3.3 V EM1
RHFL4913KP50-01V RHFL4913S50-03V RHFL4913ESY5005V GOLD 5.0 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP50-02V RHFL4913S50-04V RHFL4913ESY5006V SOLDER 5.0 V QML-V
RHFL4913KP501 RHFL4913S501 RHFL4913ESY501 GOLD 5.0 V EM1
RHFL4913KP502 RHFL4913S502 RHFL4913ESY502 GOLD 5.0 V EM1=EM2
+48h B.I.
L491350DIE2V NA 5.0 V QML-V
L491350DIE2S NA 5.0 V EM1
ST PART NUMBER SMD PART NUMBER
RHFL4913KP25-01V 5962F0253401VXC
RHFL4913KP25-02V 5962F0253401VXA
RHFL4913KP33-01V 5962F0253501VXC
RHFL4913KP33-02V 5962F0253501VXA
RHFL4913KP50-01V 5962F0253601VXC
RHFL4913KP50-02V 5962F0253601VXA
RHFL4913S25-03V 5962F0253402VYC
RHFL4913S25-04V 5962F0253402VYA
RHFL4913S33-03V 5962F0253502VYC
RHFL4913S33-04V 5962F0253502VYA
RHFL4913S50-03V 5962F0253602VYC
RHFL4913S50-04V 5962F0253602VYA
RHFL4913ESY2505V 5962F0253402VZC
RHFL4913ESY2506V 5962F0253402VZA
RHFL4913ESY3305V 5962F0253502VZC
RHFL4913ESY3306V 5962F0253502VZA
RHFL4913ESY5005V 5962F0253602VZC
RHFL4913ESY5006V 5962F0253602VZA
L491325DIE2V 5962F0253402V9A
L491333DIE2V 5962F0253502V9A
L491350DIE2V 5962F0253602V9A
RHFL4913 FIXED VERSION
5/13
Table 6: Environmental Characteristics
Table 7: Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C, VI=VO+2.5V, CI=CO=1µF, unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Conditions Typical Unit